the Agreement the Air Space Payment equals the sum of Forty Thousand Two
Hundred and Fifty Dollars ($40, 250.00), which amount shall not be affected by
the actual or proposed height of the Air Space Parcel. 

4. The City acknowledges receipt of payment in full of the Air Space Payment in the
amount of Forty Thousand Two Hundred and Fifty Dollars ($40,250. 00). The

City acknowledges that no further payment shall be due from the Mini -Anchor
Parcel Owner to the City in the event the Mini -Anchor Parcel Owner elects in the
future to reconfigure the Air Space Parcel unless the footprint of the Air Space